
Long Beach State (19-18) -vs- San Diego State (21-21)
4/27/2010 at San Diego, Calif. (Tony Gwynn Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jason Markovitz (2-1)
Loss: PECORARO, John (3-4)
HBP: Cris Trout

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Long Beach State 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 3 11 16 1
San Diego State 1 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 8 8 3

Long Beach State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brennan Metzger cf 6 2 1 1 0 1 2
Kirk Singer 2b 5 1 2 0 1 0 0
Devin Lohman ss 5 2 3 2 1 0 1
Joey Terdoslavich 3b 6 1 3 3 0 1 2
Jonathan Jones lf 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
Jordan Casas dh 5 1 2 2 0 0 1
Steve Tinoco 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
TJ Mittelstaedt rf 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Joel Thys c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Matt Duffy ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kellen Hoime c 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Eddie Magallon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Troy Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nate Underwood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cris Trout p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Arnerich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Corrales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Markovitz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 16 11 5 4 8

2B: Brennan Metzger (1); Devin Lohman (1); Joey Terdoslavich (1);
Jonathan Jones (2); Steve Tinoco (1); TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
3B: Kirk Singer (1); Devin Lohman (1); Joey Terdoslavich (1)
HR: Jordan Casas (1)
SF: Steve Tinoco (1)
CS: Joel Thys (1)
PO: Devin Lohman (1)
E: Devin Lohman (1)

San Diego State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TORRES, Jomel dh 3 1 2 1 2 0 0
    ALVAREZ, Albert dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
VAN HOOSIER, Jordan lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
BLACKBURN, Mitch 2b 3 2 1 0 2 0 1
MEREDITH, Brandon rf 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
MOORE, Blair 1b 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
WILSON, Chris 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
PARKER, Matt c 4 1 1 1 0 0 3
O'SULLIVAN, Ryan ss 3 1 0 1 1 2 0
CHASSE, Josh cf 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
SANFORD, Shawn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHARP, Kegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCDANIEL, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    RASMUSSEN, Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHAVER, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MORANDA. Stephen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WYNVEEN, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    PECORARO, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 8 7 7 8 8

2B: TORRES, Jomel (1); MOORE, Blair (1)
SH: MOORE, Blair (1)
SF: VAN HOOSIER, Jordan (1); O'SULLIVAN, Ryan (1)
CS: TORRES, Jomel (1)
HBP: PARKER, Matt (1)
E: MEREDITH, Brandon (1); WILSON, Chris (1); O'SULLIVAN, Ryan
(1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eddie Magallon 4.0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 14 15 5 5 60
Troy Watson 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 17
Nate Underwood 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 1 24
Cris Trout 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 23
Kenny Arnerich 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 4 2 0 15
Josh Corrales 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 18
Jason Markovitz (W, 2-1) 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 43
Totals 8 8 8 7 8 0 2 1 0 35 46 14 7 200

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
SANFORD, Shawn 1.0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 11
SHARP, Kegan 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 13
MCDANIEL, Matthew 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 11
RASMUSSEN, Craig 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 7 7 3 1 27
SHAVER, Kyle 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 11
MORANDA. Stephen 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 8 2 0 33
WYNVEEN, Ryan 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 11
PECORARO, John (L, 3-4) 1.1 4 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 1 39
Totals 16 11 9 5 4 0 1 0 0 43 49 15 8 156



PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Van Raaphorst First: Dan Ignosci Third Base: Frank Pflugradt 
Start: 6:08 pm   Time: 4:10   Attendance: 442   Weather: Clear



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS SDS
METZGER, Bre reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0). 0 0
SINGER, Kirk popped up to 1b (1-0). 0 0
LOHMAN, Devi tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); METZGER, Bre scored, unearned. 1 0
TERDOSLAVICH tripled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); LOHMAN, Devi scored. 2 0
JONES, Jonat flied into double play cf to ss to 3b (2-2); TERDOSLAVICH out on the play. 2 0

San Diego State - Bottom of 1st LBS SDS
TORRES walked (3-1). 2 0
VAN HOOSIER grounded out to 3b (3-2); TORRES advanced to second. 2 0
TORRES advanced to third on a balk. 2 0
BLACKBURN reached on an error by ss (3-2); TORRES scored. 2 1
MEREDITH flied out to rf (2-2). 2 1
MOORE grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 1

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS SDS
SHARP to p for SANFORD. 2 1
CASAS, Jorda flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
TINOCO, Stev doubled down the rf line (0-1). 2 1
MITTELSTAEDT doubled to right field, RBI (2-0); TINOCO, Stev scored. 3 1
THYS, Joel popped up to c (2-0). 3 1
METZGER, Bre popped up to 2b (0-2). 3 1

San Diego State - Bottom of 2nd LBS SDS
WILSON flied out to lf (3-2). 3 1
PARKER grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1
O'SULLIVAN struck out looking (1-2). 3 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS SDS
MCDANIEL to p for SHARP. 3 1
SINGER, Kirk grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 1
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to ss (2-0). 3 1
TERDOSLAVICH singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (0-0). 3 1
JONES, Jonat doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); TERDOSLAVICH scored. 4 1
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to 2b (3-1). 4 1

San Diego State - Bottom of 3rd LBS SDS
CHASSE flied out to lf (1-2). 4 1
TORRES doubled to right field (0-1). 4 1
VAN HOOSIER reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); TORRES out at third ss to 3b. 4 1
BLACKBURN fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS SDS
RASMUSSEN to p for MCDANIEL. 4 1
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 1
MITTELSTAEDT singled through the right side (1-2). 4 1
THYS, Joel struck out swinging (1-2). 4 1
MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second on a balk. 4 1
METZGER, Bre popped up to c (3-2). 4 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Diego State - Bottom of 4th LBS SDS
MEREDITH struck out looking (1-2). 4 1
MOORE flied out to cf (0-1). 4 1
WILSON grounded out to 3b (2-2). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS SDS
SINGER, Kirk flied out to rf (2-0). 4 1
LOHMAN, Devi singled through the left side (3-0). 4 1
TERDOSLAVICH popped up to 2b (1-0). 4 1
LOHMAN, Devi out at first p to 1b, picked off. 4 1

San Diego State - Bottom of 5th LBS SDS
WATSON, Troy to p for MAGALLON, Ed. 4 1
PARKER singled up the middle (2-2). 4 1
O'SULLIVAN walked (3-0); PARKER advanced to second. 4 1
CHASSE struck out swinging (1-2). 4 1
TORRES singled to center field, RBI (2-1); O'SULLIVAN advanced to third; PARKER scored. 4 2
UNDERWOOD, N to p for WATSON, Troy. 4 2
VAN HOOSIER flied out to rf, SF, RBI (1-1); O'SULLIVAN scored. 4 3
TORRES out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing. 4 3

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS SDS
SHAVER to p for RASMUSSEN. 4 3
JONES, Jonat doubled, advanced to third on a fielding error by rf (1-0). 4 3
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); JONES, Jonat scored, unearned. 5 3
TINOCO, Stev lined out to ss (0-2). 5 3
MITTELSTAEDT flied out to lf (2-0). 5 3

San Diego State - Bottom of 6th LBS SDS
BLACKBURN singled to right field (3-2). 5 3
MEREDITH singled through the left side (1-1); BLACKBURN advanced to second. 5 3
MOORE grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); MEREDITH advanced to second; BLACKBURN advanced to
third. 5 3
WILSON walked (3-1). 5 3
TROUT, Cris to p for UNDERWOOD, N. 5 3
PARKER hit by pitch, RBI (0-1); WILSON advanced to second; MEREDITH advanced to third; BLACKBURN
scored. 5 4
O'SULLIVAN flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1); WILSON advanced to third; MEREDITH scored. 5 5
CHASSE struck out swinging (0-2). 5 5

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS SDS
MORANDA to p for SHAVER. 5 5
THYS, Joel walked (3-0). 5 5
METZGER, Bre struck out looking (2-2). 5 5
THYS, Joel out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 5
SINGER, Kirk tripled down the lf line (1-1). 5 5
LOHMAN, Devi popped up to ss (1-1). 5 5

San Diego State - Bottom of 7th LBS SDS
TORRES fouled out to lf (3-2). 5 5
VAN HOOSIER singled to left field (0-1). 5 5
BLACKBURN walked (3-2); VAN HOOSIER advanced to second. 5 5
ARNERICH, Ke to p for TROUT, Cris. 5 5
MEREDITH singled to right field, RBI (0-0); BLACKBURN advanced to third; VAN HOOSIER scored. 5 6



MOORE doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2); MEREDITH scored; BLACKBURN scored. 5 8
MOORE advanced to third on a balk. 5 8
WILSON flied out to rf (2-1). 5 8
PARKER flied out to rf (2-2). 5 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS SDS
TERDOSLAVICH struck out looking (1-2). 5 8
JONES, Jonat walked (3-2). 5 8
CASAS, Jorda singled to right field (0-0); JONES, Jonat advanced to third. 5 8
TINOCO, Stev flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2); JONES, Jonat scored. 6 8
WYNVEEN to p for MORANDA. 6 8
MITTELSTAEDT reached on a fielder's choice (0-1); CASAS, Jorda out at second ss unassisted. 6 8

San Diego State - Bottom of 8th LBS SDS
CORRALES, Jo to p for ARNERICH, Ke. 6 8
O'SULLIVAN grounded out to ss (0-2). 6 8
CHASSE flied out to cf (2-1). 6 8
TORRES walked (3-2). 6 8
VAN HOOSIER flied out to rf (2-2). 6 8

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS SDS
DUFFY, Matt pinch hit for THYS, Joel. 6 8
DUFFY, Matt flied out to lf (0-0). 6 8
METZGER, Bre grounded out to 3b (1-0). 6 8
SINGER, Kirk singled through the right side (3-2). 6 8
PECORARO to p for WYNVEEN. 6 8
LOHMAN, Devi walked (3-0); SINGER, Kirk advanced to second. 6 8
TERDOSLAVICH doubled to right field, 2 RBI, advanced to third on the throw (0-0); LOHMAN, Devi scored;
SINGER, Kirk scored. 8 8
JONES, Jonat grounded out to ss (1-1). 8 8

San Diego State - Bottom of 9th LBS SDS
HOIME, Kelle to c for DUFFY, Matt. 8 8
MARKOVITZ, J to p for CORRALES, Jo. 8 8
BLACKBURN walked (3-2). 8 8
MEREDITH struck out swinging (1-2). 8 8
MOORE walked (3-2); BLACKBURN advanced to second. 8 8
WILSON struck out swinging (2-2). 8 8
PARKER flied out to rf (0-0). 8 8

Long Beach State - Top of 10th LBS SDS
CASAS, Jorda homered to right field, RBI (1-0). 9 8
TINOCO, Stev flied out to rf (2-0). 9 8
MITTELSTAEDT struck out looking (1-2). 9 8
HOIME, Kelle walked (3-2). 9 8
METZGER, Bre doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); HOIME, Kelle scored. 10 8
SINGER, Kirk walked (3-1). 10 8
LOHMAN, Devi doubled through the left side, RBI (1-2); SINGER, Kirk advanced to third; METZGER, Bre
scored. 11 8
TERDOSLAVICH flied out to cf (3-2). 11 8

San Diego State - Bottom of 10th LBS SDS
O'SULLIVAN struck out swinging (3-2). 11 8
CHASSE flied out to lf (2-2). 11 8
ALVAREZ to dh for TORRES. 11 8



ALVAREZ struck out swinging (1-2). 11 8
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 


